

OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT

City of Kawartha Lakes Lindsay, Ontario K9V 5R8 Engineering & Corporate Assets Tel. 705-324-9411 322 Kent Street, PO Box 9000

1. This is to certify that **Tender 2024-020-CQ** for the following improvement:

Head River Bridge Rehabilitation (CKL 45)

2. To the above premises was substantially performed on: August 15, 2024

3. Date Certificate Signed: August 19, 2024

4. Name of Owner: City of Kawartha Lakes

Address for Service: 26 Francis Street

Lindsay, Ontario, K9V 5R8

5. Name of Contractor: 2585284 Ontario Inc. o/a Beton

Address for Service: 572 Gordon Baker Road

Toronto, Ontario M2H 3B4

6. Name of Payment Certifier: Juan Rojas, P. Eng, PMP

Director of Engineering and Corporate Assets

Address: 322 Kent, PO Box 9000

Lindsay, Ontario, K9V 5R8

7. Office to which Claim for Lien and affidavit must be given to Preserve Lien:

Town Clerk, 26 Francis Street Lindsay, Ontario, K9V 5R8

Certified on 19th day of August, 2024

DocuSigned by:

Juan Rojas

Juan Rojas, P. Eng, PMP

Director of Engineering

and Corporate Assets